4.58
(116)
0.25
(6.4
5.2
(134)
Air Exhaust
Muffler

7 20132000 Kit, Grommets 4
MODEL G70C SERIES EXPLODED VIEW
MODEL NUMBERING MATRIX
Part No. Description Qty
20381100 1/2" HB, 90° Elbow 2
20381101 3/4" HB, 90° Elbow 2
21000663 1/2" OD John Guest® 2
21000664 3/8" OD John Guest® 2
01510 000 1/4” HB, Straight Brass (Air In) Buna O-Ring 2
20325033 1/4” HB, Straight Plastic (Air In) Buna O-Ring 2
20756103B Air Exhaust Port x 1/4” HB, O-ring  12
Polypropylene Viton®
G70C PORT FITTINGS (All liquid fittings include Viton® Extreme™ for O-ring.)
Part No. Description Qty
20381093 10/13mm HB, 90° Elbow 2
20381094 1/2" NPT, Male, Straight 2
20381095 3/8" NPT, Male, Straight 2
20381096 10/13mm HB, Straight 2
20381097 3/4" HB, Straight 2
20381099 1/2" HB, Straight 2
For a complete port fitting list please request form No. F100-112.
Copyright 2009, ITT Corporation Printed in Mexico www.flojet.com Form: 81000-445 Rev. B 5/2010
GENERAL SAFETY INFORMATION
Follow all safety codes and the Occupational Safety and
Health Act (OSHA).
These User Instructions contain specific safety markings
where non-observance of an instruction would cause hazards.
The specific safety markings are:
This symbol indicates safety instructions where non-compliance
would affect personal safety and could result in serious injury.
This symbol indicates safety instructions where non-
compliance will involve some risk to safe operation and personal
safety and would damage the equipment and or property.
Do NOT pump Gasoline or flammable fluids with flash
point below 98°F (37°C)  Explosion or serious injury may occur.
Incompatible fluids may cause premature failure of the
pump.  It is the customer’s responsibility to ensure that
fluids are compatible with pump materials.
If used with C02 or N2  be sure the area is well
ventilated.
If pump is to be used in high flow, low pressure
applications, adjust air pressure to 20 PSI (1.38 bar) above
discharge pressure.
Do NOT Exceed 100 PSI (6.9 bar) Air Inlet
Pressure.
Continuous operation above 120°F (48.9°C)
will reduce pump life.
Inlet air must be dry and oil free - use an air/oil
filter and air dryer.
Mount with ports facing down.
To Reduce the risk of static sparking, ground the pump
and all other equipment used or located in the pumping
area. Check your local electrical code for detailed
grounding instructions for your area and type of equipment.
  TROUBLESHOOTING CHART
Symptom Possible Cause(s) Corrective Action
Pump will not start (stalls) 1. Inadequate air supply (20 PSI Min.) 1. Increase air inlet pressure
2. Contaminated air supply 2. An air dryer might be required
3. Ruptured diaphragm (2) 3. Replace diaphragm (2)
4. Check shuttle valve for wear (11) 4. Replace shuttle valve if necessary (11)
Pump runs, but no fluid 1. A leak or break in the product inlet line 1. Replace product line
2. A leak or break in the product discharge line 2. Replace product line
Pump leaks through exhaust port 1. Leak at upper exhaust port o-ring (13) 1. Replace exhaust port (13)
2. Shaft seal o-rings damaged or worn 2. Replace shaft seal o-rings